## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY Resolution 2022-32

## A Resolution Appointing Anthony Edge as the Clean Communities Coordinator for the Borough of Longport

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport participates in New Jersey's Clean Communities Program, which is a comprehensive, Statewide litter-abatement program; and

**WHEREAS**, in order to participate in the Clean Communities Program, the Borough of Longport must designate a Clean Communities Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy currently exists for a Clean Communities Coordinator for the Borough of Longport; and

**WHEREAS**, Anthony Edge has completed the training program developed by the New Jersey Clean Communities Council and is certified as a Clean Communities Coordinator;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that Anthony Edge be appointed as the Clean Communities Coordinator for the Borough of Longport effective immediately.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE						
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.
RUSSO	X				Х	
LEEDS	X					Х
LAWLER	X					
	X-Indicates Vote SEC-Second	NV-Not Voting	AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	l	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

## DATE OF ADOPTION:

3/16/2022

/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC